Width : 1mS
Gain
Phase
Width : 1mS
Current Ave. 2.52A
Current Peak 8.70A
-4dB
-5dB
-6dB
-7dB
-8dB
-9dB
-10dB
-11dB
-12dB
-13dB
-14dB
-15dB
-16dB
-17dB
-18dB
-19dB
-20dB
-21dB
-22dB
-23dB
-24dB
-25dB
26
25
24
23
22
199.9199.8 200 200.2200.1
-20-22 -18 -16 -14 -12 -10 -8-24
70
68
66
64
62
60
58
56
54
52
-6 -4
Frequency Range
Small Signal Gain
Gain Flatness
Output Power
Input VSWR
Output VSWR
AC Supply Input
Connectors
Size
Cooling
: 200MHz±0.2MHz
: ＋22dB @Po=5kW
  Gain = T.B.D.
: ±0.3dB(max.) @Po=5kW
: ＞5kW(Peak.) ※Pulse mode
  Pulse Width : ≦1.1mS
  Duty : ≦3.3%
: 1.5:1(max.)
: 1.5:1(max.)
: AC200V ±15% 1φ 50/60Hz
  Ave. 700W(max.) @Po=5kW
  Peak 2.1kW(max.) @Po=5kW
: Input SMA-Female
  Output N-Female
  Blanking BNC-Female
: (W)120mm×(D)800mm×(H)250mm
: Forced Air Cooling
R&K-CA200BW0.4-2267R(P)R&K-CA200BW0.4-2267R(P)
Model Name
■ All Solid State RF Pulse Power Amplifier
■ Frequency Range : 200MHz±0.2MHz
■ Output Power : 5kW, Pulse
■ ≧200kW Output can be achieved by ×48 ea.
■ Optional Built In Phase/Level Stabilizer !
■ Optional Gain for Optimum Performance !
■ Very Low Phase Noise ≦-146dBm/Hz＠G=+22dB
Frequency
No OptionR&K-CA200BW0.4-2267R(P)
199.8MHz
200.0MHz
200.2MHz
Input Signal : Pulse Width 1.05mS / Pulse Period 33.3mS (duty 3.15%) / Gate_Blanking : 1.08mS
Structure     : RF Switch(SW050) + Driver(ALM0105-4748-SMA) + Final(CA200BW0.4-2267R)
RF PULSE POWER AMPLIFIER
G
ai
n
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Gain FlatnessGain Flatness AC AC CurrentCurrent
Output PhaseOutput Phase
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Output Power LinearityOutput Power Linearity
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATIONS ＠＋25℃
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE (Temp @+25℃)
Output HarmonicsOutput Harmonics
RF PULSE POWER AMPLIFIER
R&K-CA200BW0.4-2267R(P)
Frequency : 199.8MHz  Output Power : 5.2kW
Frequency : 200.0MHz  Output Power : 5.2kW
Frequency : 200.2MHz  Output Power : 5.2kW
Output RF PulseOutput RF Pulse
Width : 1mS
0.1dB/div
0.1dB/div
0.1dB/div
Width : 1mS
Width : 1mS
FRONT VIEW REAR VIEWSIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
P.A.ALM
POWER R&K Company Limited
CA200BW0.2-2267R
P.A.Unit
ADDRESS
CONTROL
CP1
AC IN
SD CARD
RF IN
CP2
BLANLING
RF OUT
800120
2
5
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
22.0
21.9
21.8
21.7
21.6
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
-100
-102
-104
-106
0 200 400 600 800 1000
0 200 400 600 800 1000
22.0
21.9
21.8
21.7
21.6
-100
-102
-104
-106
Time (min.)
G
ai
n
( d
B
)
Time (min.)
P
ha
se
 S
hi
ft
(d
eg
.)
Output Phase Stability v.s. TimeOutput Phase Stability v.s. Time
G
ai
n
( d
B
)
Pulse Time (μs)
P
ha
se
 S
hi
ft
(d
eg
.)
0μs
100μs
200μs
300μs
400μs
500μs
600μs
700μs
800μs
900μs
1000μs
0μs
100μs
200μs
300μs
400μs
500μs
600μs
700μs
800μs
900μs
1000μs
Pulse Time
0℃
5℃
10℃
15℃
20℃
25℃
30℃
35℃
40℃
Temp.
0℃
5℃
10℃
15℃
20℃
25℃
30℃
35℃
40℃
Temp.Pulse Time
Input Signal : Pulse Width 1.05mS / Pulse Period 33.3mS (duty 3.15%) / Gate_Blanking : 1.08mS
Structure : RF Switch(SW050) + Driver(ALM0105-4748-SMA) + Final(CA200BW0.4-2267R)
@25℃
@25℃
Gain Stability v.s. TimeGain Stability v.s. Time
Gain StabilityGain Stability
OUTLINE DRAWINGOUTLINE DRAWING ※IN MILLIMETERS
Output Phase StabilityOutput Phase Stability
Gain Stability v.s. Temp.Gain Stability v.s. Temp.
Output Phase Stability v.s. Temp.Output Phase Stability v.s. Temp.
Pulse Time (μs)